# Lumbini Medical College & Teaching Hospital Fee Structure MBBS Programme (Foreign Candidate ) Academic Year 2025-2026

S.No	Particulars	I Year	II Year	III Year	IV Year	V Year	Total (INR)
A.	Tuition/Educational Fee	2,400,000.00	1,500,000.00	1,300,000.00			5,200,000.00
	Sub-Total	2,400,000.00	1,500,000.00	1,300,000.00			5,200,000.00
В.	Additional Charges:						
1	Internship Fee	125,000.00		经基本证据			125,000.00
2	Insurance Charge	20,000.00	PROPERTY OF			75.75.1544	20,000.00
3	KU/NMC Registration	30,000.00	物的基础。在现代的				39,000.00
4	Application Form Fee	2,500.00				2500	2,500.00
5	Admission Charge	200,000.00		Maria Constant			200,000.00
6	College Uniform Charge	7,500.00					7,500.00
7	College Log Book Charge	5,000.00					5,000.00
200	Sub-Total	390,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		390,000.00
1,31	Total (A+B)	2,790,000.00	1,500,000.00	1,300,000.00	0.00		5,590,000.00
C.	Hostel & Mess Fee						
1	Hostel Fee	52,500	52,500	52,500	52,500	26,250	236,250.00
2	Mess Fee	99,450	102,434	105,507	108,671	55,966	472,028.00
	Sub-Total	151,950.00	154,934.00	158,007.00	161,171.00	82,216.00	708,278.00
47	Total	2,941,950.00	1,654,934.00	1,458,007.00	161,171.00	82,216.00	6,298,278.00

#### The above mentioned fee exclude the following:

- 1 Refundbale Security Deposit will be charged as per Management Decisions.
- 2 University exam fee: As per university norms.
- 3 Books and other teaching learning related materials should be purchased by student themselves.
- 4 Hostel & mess fees payment schedule shall be as per rule set by college.
- 5 Hostel & Mess fee shall be revised accordingly as per decision of college management.





# Manipal College of Medical Sciences, Nepal

#### 2025-26 Intake

2025-26 MBBS Tuition Fee SAARC and Other International Admissions	SAARC Nationals	Other International (incl. NRIs/NRNs etc.)	
Total (In Installment)	USD 75,000	USD 90,000	
First Year Installment	\$30,000	USD 30,000	
Second Year Installment	\$25,000	USD 30,000	
Third Year Installment	\$17,000	USD 22,500	
Forth Year Installment	\$3,000	USD 7,500	

Miscellaneous Fee (In INR, for all international students): The tuition fee does not include following:

The tuition fee does not include following:

INR 62,500/-
INR 9375/-
INR 23,438/- or actual
INR 3,125/- or actual
INR 15,625/-
INR 12,500/-
INR 86,250/- (Single Occupancy)
INR 93,750/- advance against mess fees, electricity, Lab Manual and exam fee etc. It will however be charged against actual
INR 6250/-
INR 3875/-

Note: This fee will be applicable for 2025-26 Intake



Devdaha Medical College & Research Institute Pvt. Ltd. Bhaluhi, Devdaha -9, Rupandehi, Nepal

Academic session 2025-2026

0.00		000	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	00.00	00.00	0.00	0.00	00.00	00.00	0.00	
5,000,00	2,000,00	1	2,50	20,00	27,00	2,50	125,00	200,00	377,00	5,377,00	472,0	202,5	6,051,50	
									10.		58,300.00	22,500.00	80,800.00	
											111,100.00	45,000.00	156,100.00	
1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00									1,500,000.00	105,800.00	45,000.00	1,650,800.00	
1.500.000.00	1,500,000.00									1,500,000.00	100,800.00	45,000.00	1,645,800.00	
2 000 000 000	2,000,000.00		2,500.00	20,000.00	27,000.00	2,500.00	125,000.00	200,000.00	377,000.00	2,377,000.00	96.000.00	45,000.00	2,518,000.00	
Educational Foo	Sub-Total	Additional Charges:	Health Check up	Insurance Charge	KU/NMC Registration	ion Form Fee	nternship Fee	on Charge	Sub-Total	Total (A+B)	Mose For	Hostel Fee	Total (A+B+C+D)	
	2 000 000 000 1.500.000.00	al Fee 2,000,000.00 1,500,000.00 1,500,000.00 - 1,500,000.00 - 5	Fee 2,000,000.00 1,500,000.00 - 5,000	paral Fee         2,000,000.00         1,500,000.00         1,500,000.00         -         -         5,00           ral         2,000,000.00         1,500,000.00         1,500,000.00         -         -         5,00           rges:         2,500.00         2,500.00         -         -         -         -         5,00	anal Fee         2,000,000.00         1,500,000.00         1,500,000.00         -         5,00           ral         2,000,000.00         1,500,000.00         -         -         5,00           rges:         2,500.00         1,500,000.00         -         -         5,00           e         20,000.00         1,500,000.00         -         -         5,00	anal Fee         2,000,000.00         1,500,000.00         1,500,000.00         -         -         5,00           ral         2,000,000.00         1,500,000.00         -         -         5,00           rges:         2,500.00         -         -         5,00           e         20,000.00         -         -         -           ation         27,000.00         -         -         -	paral Fee         2,000,000.00         1,500,000.00         1,500,000.00         -         -         5,000,000.00         -         -         5,000,000.00         - </td <td>anal Fee         2,000,000.00         1,500,000.00         1,500,000.00         -         -         5,00           rail         2,000,000.00         1,500,000.00         -         -         5,00           railon         2,500.00         -         -         5,00           e         20,000.00         -         -         -           ation         2,500.00         -         -         -           125,000.00         1,500,000.00         -         -         -</td> <td>onal Fee         2,000,000.00         1,500,000.00         1,500,000.00         5,000,000.00           rad         2,000,000.00         1,500,000.00         -         5,000,000.00           e         20,000.00         25,000.00         -         -         5,000,000           ation         2,500.00         -         -         -         -         -           n Fee         125,000.00         -         -         -         -         -           200,000.00         -         -         -         -         -         -</td> <td>parall Fee         2,000,000.00         1,500,000.00         1,500,000.00           rest         2,000,000.00         1,500,000.00         -           ee         2,500.00         -         -           ation         2,500.00         -         -           ation         2,500.00         -         -           n Fee         125,000.00         -         -           2         200,000.00         -         -           3         377,000.00         -         -</td> <td>nal Fee         Admission         1,500,000.00         1,500,000.00         1,500,000.00         5,000,000.00           rges:         2,000,000.00         1,500,000.00         -         -         5,000,000.00           e         20,000.00         2,500.00         -         -         5,000,000.00           ation         27,000.00         -         -         -         -         -         5,000,000.00           ge         200,000.00         1,500,000.00         -         -         -         -         5,500,000.00           tell         377,000.00         -</td> <td>radio part (see )         2,000,000.00         1,500,00</td> <td>tucational Fee         Autmission         1,500,000.00         1,500,000.00         1,500,000.00         5,00           tb-Total         2,000,000.00         1,500,000.00         1,500,000.00         2,500,000.00         5,00           ck up         2,500.00         2,500.00         2,500.00         2,500.00         2,500.00           registration         2,500.00         2,500.00         2,500.00         2,500.00         2,500.00           registration         2,500.00         1,500,000.00         2,500.00         2,500.00         2,500.00           charge         200,000.00         1,500,000.00         1,500,000.00         2,500.00         2,500.00           charge         2,377,000.00         1,500,000.00         1,500,000.00         2,500.00           de,000.00         45,000.00         45,000.00         45,000.00         22,500.00</td> <td>tucational Fee         Authorson         1,500,000.00         1,500,000.00         5,00           tb-Total         2,000,000.00         1,500,000.00         1,500,000.00         5,00           tck up         2,500,00         1,500,000.00         1,500,000.00         5,00           ck up         2,500,00         2,500.00         2,500.00         1,500,00           Charge         2,500,00         2,500.00         2,500.00         1,500,00           Fee         125,000.00         1,500,00         1,500,00         1,500,00           Charge         2,377,000.00         1,500,00         1,500,00         2,537,00           Charge         2,377,000.00         1,500,00         1,500,00         1,500,00           Belonge         2,377,000.00         45,000.00         45,000.00         22,500.00           Charge         2,377,000.00         45,000.00         45,000.00         45,000.00           Charge         2,518,000.00         45,000.00         45,000.00         45,000.00         60,000.00</td>	anal Fee         2,000,000.00         1,500,000.00         1,500,000.00         -         -         5,00           rail         2,000,000.00         1,500,000.00         -         -         5,00           railon         2,500.00         -         -         5,00           e         20,000.00         -         -         -           ation         2,500.00         -         -         -           125,000.00         1,500,000.00         -         -         -	onal Fee         2,000,000.00         1,500,000.00         1,500,000.00         5,000,000.00           rad         2,000,000.00         1,500,000.00         -         5,000,000.00           e         20,000.00         25,000.00         -         -         5,000,000           ation         2,500.00         -         -         -         -         -           n Fee         125,000.00         -         -         -         -         -           200,000.00         -         -         -         -         -         -	parall Fee         2,000,000.00         1,500,000.00         1,500,000.00           rest         2,000,000.00         1,500,000.00         -           ee         2,500.00         -         -           ation         2,500.00         -         -           ation         2,500.00         -         -           n Fee         125,000.00         -         -           2         200,000.00         -         -           3         377,000.00         -         -	nal Fee         Admission         1,500,000.00         1,500,000.00         1,500,000.00         5,000,000.00           rges:         2,000,000.00         1,500,000.00         -         -         5,000,000.00           e         20,000.00         2,500.00         -         -         5,000,000.00           ation         27,000.00         -         -         -         -         -         5,000,000.00           ge         200,000.00         1,500,000.00         -         -         -         -         5,500,000.00           tell         377,000.00         -	radio part (see )         2,000,000.00         1,500,00	tucational Fee         Autmission         1,500,000.00         1,500,000.00         1,500,000.00         5,00           tb-Total         2,000,000.00         1,500,000.00         1,500,000.00         2,500,000.00         5,00           ck up         2,500.00         2,500.00         2,500.00         2,500.00         2,500.00           registration         2,500.00         2,500.00         2,500.00         2,500.00         2,500.00           registration         2,500.00         1,500,000.00         2,500.00         2,500.00         2,500.00           charge         200,000.00         1,500,000.00         1,500,000.00         2,500.00         2,500.00           charge         2,377,000.00         1,500,000.00         1,500,000.00         2,500.00           de,000.00         45,000.00         45,000.00         45,000.00         22,500.00	tucational Fee         Authorson         1,500,000.00         1,500,000.00         5,00           tb-Total         2,000,000.00         1,500,000.00         1,500,000.00         5,00           tck up         2,500,00         1,500,000.00         1,500,000.00         5,00           ck up         2,500,00         2,500.00         2,500.00         1,500,00           Charge         2,500,00         2,500.00         2,500.00         1,500,00           Fee         125,000.00         1,500,00         1,500,00         1,500,00           Charge         2,377,000.00         1,500,00         1,500,00         2,537,00           Charge         2,377,000.00         1,500,00         1,500,00         1,500,00           Belonge         2,377,000.00         45,000.00         45,000.00         22,500.00           Charge         2,377,000.00         45,000.00         45,000.00         45,000.00           Charge         2,518,000.00         45,000.00         45,000.00         45,000.00         60,000.00

# Note:

- Refundable Security Deposit will be charged as per management rules.
  - University exam fee will be charged as per University Norms.
- Books and other teaching & learning related materials should be purchase by student themselves.
- Hostel & Mess fee shall be charged as per college rules and should be paid at the beginning of each year.
- fee within three months of joining. 8% discount shall be provided on second and third year tuition fee, if the candidate pays the total tuition

**Authorized Signatory** 



# B&C Medical College Teaching Hospital and Research Center

## Birtamode, Jhapa, Nepal

Fee Structure for MBBS Indian/International Students (non-Indian) For 2025 session

Single Payment	Amount
At the time of admission	INR 25,00,000.00
2026.08.01	INR 20,00,000.00
2027.08.01	INR 10 00,000.00
TOTAL	INR 55,00,000.00

#### Other fees for Indian/International Students

- Admission Fee: INR 1,00,000.00
- KU Registration Fees: Approximately INR 23,500 for Indian students and around USD 400 for international (non-Indian) students.
- Affiliation Fee: Approximately INR 62,000.
- NMC Registration: Approximately INR 3,200, as per the respective authority's notice.
- . Refundable Caution Deposit Deposit: 1,25000

#### Note

- The registration, affiliation, and NMC registration fees are one-time payments. The exact amounts
  will be determined according to the KU and NMC notices for the specific MBBS batch.
- . The university exam fee will be as per the KU notice for the particular MBBS batch.
- . If a student fails a university exam, they must pay INR 14,000 per subject for the re-exam, in addition to theregular university exam fee and logistic fees. 00

#### Hostel

- Accommodation (including food): INR 1,80,000 per year (subject to a 5% increase every year) for double-sharing.
- Food: Breakfast, Lunch & Dinner
- · Utilities: Electricity and water charges in the hostel are to be paid by the student.

#### **Important Notes:**

- . Hostel accommodation Is mandatory for all international and Indian students throughout the academic course and internship.
- . A penalty of INR 10 per day per INR 10,000 will be charged for late payments.

#### Notes

- 1. Candidate must have secured at least 50% in aggregate in 10+2 or equivalent and have passed the National Board Entrance Examination of his/her home country or of Medical Education Commission, Nepal (MEC) before admission. Rules and regulations of the Medical Education Commission of Nepal, Kathmandu University, and Nepal Medical Council will be the final and utmost guidelines for the admission process. The above fee structure is only applicable to the candidate who will pre-book (depositing IRs. 10,00,000) before the notice of the Medical Education Commission, Nepal (MEC). As per the notice of MEC for the entrance of BBS, the fee structure of MEC (approx. USD 75,000 10 80.000) will be applicable.
- 2. As the student and parent have studied and made decision for pre-booking at B & C, pre-booking amount IRs. 5,00,000
- 3. The pre-booking amount will be refunded only in case the candidate does not get admission due to the rules and regulations of the Medical Education Commission, Nepal or B&C Medical College cancels the pre-booking.

The college will not charge any fee besides the fees mentioned above.

#### **Bank Details**

Name of Bank: Nabil Bank

A/C name: B&C MED. COL. TEA. HOSP.& R.C

A/C no: 18901017500176 Swift Code: NARBNPKA

Branch Code: 189

Address: Birtamode Jhapa Nepal



Regd. No.: 38970/062/063



# किष्ट मेडिकल कलेज KIST MEDICAL COLLEGE

Mahalaxmi-1, Imadol, Lalitpur, Nepal, Tel.: 977-1- 5201682 E-mail: info@kistmcth.edu.np. Web: www.kistmcth.edu.np GPO Box; Chinandu, Nepal

3<sup>rd</sup> May 2024

## To Whom it Way Concern

#### Fee for MBBS Program 2024-25 Session (Foreign Students)

As per decision of the Kist Medical College fees for MBBS Course for International Students are Indian Rupees 60,50,000.00/- payable in 3 instalments including hostel & mess charges for regular course period i.e. 54 months from the commencement of class.

#### Fees Payable in Instalments:

SR No	FEES	Amounts
1	Seat booking	INR 5,00,000.00 (Before the last date of admission form fill-up date)
2	1 <sup>st</sup> Instalment at Admission time	INR 18,50,000.00
3	2 <sup>nd</sup> Instalment (Time will be fix at time of orientation)	INR 21,00,000.00
4	3 <sup>rd</sup> Instalment (Time will be fix at time of orientation)	INR 16,00,000.00
	Total Fee	INR 60,50,000.00







Date: Monday, May 05, 2025

## र्थि काममोक्षाणां आरोग्यं मूलमुत्तमम् Fee Structure for MBBS Indian/International Students for the **Academic Year 2025**

Payment Schedule	Amount in \$ (Foreign Except Indian)	Amount in INR
Seat Booking	\$ 7,000	IRs. 10,00,000.00
At the time of admission	\$ 25,000	IRs. 16,00,000.00
2 <sup>nd</sup> year	\$ 25,000	IRs. 17,00,000.00
3 <sup>rd</sup> Year	\$ 18,000	IRs. 17,00,000.00
Total	\$ 75,000	IRs 60,00,000.00

Scholarship Available for Early Booking till June 30, 2025 based on NEET Score, as per college rule.

- Hostel fee is included to the foreign students in above fee. Mess fee is approx. INR 5900 per month.
- Admission form charge/ID Card: INR 5,000.
- NMC registration approx. INR 5000 as per respective authorities notice. Registration, affiliation and NMC registration one time only. This amount shall be actual as per the TU and NMC notice for the particular batch of MBBS program.
- University exam fee (Regular and Supplementary) as per university rules.
- · Electricity and water charge in the hostel are inclusive. Extra electronic devices like extra fan, cooler will be charged extra.
- Students need to have one year Internship in Nepal after successful completion of 4.5 years MBBS Course and appear Nepal Medical Council Exam.

#### Note:

Students will be admitted under following categories by Applying to MEC.

- 1. Foreign Students Appearing Medical Education Commission Entrance Exam 2025.
- 2. Foreign Students not appearing the Medical Education Bachelor level entrance examination (Direct admission Based on NEET score 2025 Merit List).

Students Rules and regulations of Medical Education Commission of Nepal, Tribhuvan University and Nepal Medical Council will be the final and utmost guideline for admission process.

#### **Bank Details**

Name of Bank:

NEPAL SBI BANK LTD., NARAYANGADH BRANCH

Beneficiary Name:

CHITWAN MEDICAL COLLEGE LIMITED

SWIFT Code:

**NSBINPKA** 

Beneficiary A/C no:

19125210200936

Branch Code:

194

Account Type:

Current

Prof. Dr. Mamata Tiwari Principal Principal Chitwan Medical College

Chitwan Medical College Ltd. (Affiliated to Tribhuvan University)

Chitwan (Priviously Chitwan Medical College Pvt. Ltd.)

Hospital: Bharatpur-10, Chitwan | P.O. Box No: 42 | Tel: 056-493555 | Fax: 056-493937 College: Bharatpur-05, Kailashnagar, Chitwan | Tel: 056-493111 | Fax: 056-592364

Kathmandu Office:

Kathmandu-32, Tinkune, Nepal | Tel: 01-4111893 Email: info@cmc.edu.np | Website: www.cmc.edu.np Pokhara Office:

Pokhara-09, Nayabazar, Nepal | Tel: 061-590980

## Nobel Medical College Teaching Hospital P. Ltd Kanchanbari, Biratnagar, Nepal

# Fee Structure for MBBS Indian/International Students (non-Indian) For 2025/26 session

Single Payment	Amount
At the time of admission	IRs. 26,00,000.00
2026.08.01	IRs 16,00,000.00
2027.08.01	IRs 10,00,000.00
Total	IRs 52,00,000.00

#### Other fees for Indian/International Students

- Admission form charge: IRs. 5,000.00
- Admission fee one time: IRs. 3,00,000.00
- Registration approx. IRs. 23,500 for Indian and approx. USD 400 for International (non-Indian), affiliation fee approx. IRs. 62,000 and NMC registration approx. IRs. 3200 as per respective authorities notice. Registration, affiliation and NMC registration fees are one time only. This amount shall be actual as per the KU and NMC notice for the particular batch of MBBS program.
- University exam fee shall be actual as per KU notice for the particular batch of MBBS program.
- If student fails in university exam, IRs. 14,500 has to be paid in each subject in the university re-exam beside university exam
  fee, logistic fee.
- Hostel fee (excluding food) IRs. 8,000 per month (increased by 5% in every two years), in double sharing accommodation.
- Food (breakfast, lunch, dinner) is available in approx. IRs. 4,000 to 4,500 per month at present in cafeteria.
- Electricity and water charge in the hostel has to be paid by student.
- Hostel is mandatory for all international/Indians Students for whole academic course and internship.
- Penalty of IRs. 10 per day per IRs. 10,000 will be charged if payment is not paid within due date.

#### Note:

- Candidate must have secured at least 50% in aggregate in 10+2 or equivalent and have passed the National Board Entrance
  Examination of his/her home country and of Medical Education Commission, Nepal (MEC) before admission. Rules and
  regulations of Medical Education Commission of Nepal, Kathmandu University and Nepal Medical Council will be the final
  and utmost guideline for admission process.
- The above fee structure is only applicable to the candidate who will pre book (depositing IRs. 10,00,000) before the notice of Medical Education Commission, Nepal (MEC). After the notice of MEC for entrance of MBBS, fee structure of MEC (approx. USD 75,000 to 80,000) will be applicable.
- 3. As the student and parent have studied and made decision for pre booking at Nobel, pre booking amount IRs. 10,00,000 is non-refundable. The pre booking amount will be refunded only in case the candidate does not get admission due to the rules and regulation of Medical Education Commission, Nepal or NCMTH cancels the pre booking.

The college will not charge any fee besides the fees mentioned above.

#### **Bank Details**

1. Name of Bank: Nepal SBI Bank Ltd.

A/C name: Nobel Medical College Teaching Hospital Pvt. Ltd., Biratnagar, Nepal

A/C no: 18525240200103 Swift Code: NSBINPKA Branch Code: 185

Address: Biratnagar, Morang, Koshi, Nepal

# Kathmandu Medical College Public Limited

## Sinamangal-9, Kathmandu

Date: - May 13, 2025

#### MBBS Program Fee Structure for Indian/International Students 2025/26 Session

Single Payment	Amount		
At the time of Admission	IRs. 26,00,000.00		
2026.08.01	IRs. 20,00,000.00		
2027.08.01	IRs 11,00,000.00		
Total	IRs. 57,00,000.00		

#### Other fees for Indian/International Students:

- Admission Form charge: IRs. 5,000.00.
- Admission fee one time: IRs. 3,00,000.00
- Registration approx. Rs. 23,500 for Indian and approx. USD 400 for International (non-Indian), affiliation fee approx. IRs. 62,000 and NMC Registration approx. IRs. 3200 as per respective authorities notice. Registration, Affiliation and NMC Registration fees are one time only. This amount shall be actual as per the KU and NMC notice for the particular batch of MBBS program.
- University exam fee as per KU rules.
- If student fails in university exam, IRs. 14,500 has to be paid in each subject in the university re-exam beside university exam
  fee, logistic fee.
- Hostel fee (excluding food) IRs. 12,000 per month (increased by 5% in every two years), in double sharing accommodation.
- Food (breakfast, lunch, dinner) is available in approx. IRs. 5,000 to 5,500 per month at present in cafeteria.
- Electricity and water charge in the hostel has to be paid by the student.
- Hostel is mandatory for all international/Indians Students for whole academic course and internship.
- Penalty of IRs. 10 per day per IRs. 10,000 will be charged if payment is not paid within due date.

#### Note:

- Candidate must have secured at least 50% in aggregate in 10+2 or equivalent and have passed the National Board Entrance Examination of his/her home country or of Medical Education Commission, Nepal (MEC) before admission. Rules and regulations of Medical Education Commission of Nepal, Kathmandu University and Nepal Medical Council will be the final and utmost guideline for admission process.
- The above fee structure is only applicable to the candidate who will pre book (depositing IRs. 10,00,000) before the notice of Medical Education Commission, Nepal (MEC). After the notice of MEC for entrance of MBBS, fee structure of MEC (approx. USD 75,000 to 80,000) will be applicable.
- 3. As the student and parent have studied and made decision for pre booking at KMC, pre booking amount IRs. 10,00,000 is non-refundable. The pre booking amount will be refunded only in case the candidate does not get admission due to the rules and regulation of Medical Education Commission, Nepal or KMC cancels the pre booking.

The college will not charge any fee besides the fees mentioned above.

#### **Bank Account Details:**

Name of Bank: Nepal SBI Bank Ltd. Battisputali, Kathmandu, Nepal

Account Name: Kathmandu Medical College Public Limited

Account No.: 21735240100045

Swift Code: NSBINPKA Branch Code: 217 (IFSC Code: - SBIN0004430)

Ms. Soina Sharma Executive Chairman

## Nobel Medical College Teaching Hospital P. Ltd Kanchanbari, Biratnagar, Nepal

# Fee Structure for MBBS Indian/International Students (non-Indian) For 2025/26 session

Single Payment	Amount
At the time of admission	IRs. 26,00,000.00
2026.08.01	IRs 20,00,000.00
2027.08.01	IRs 11,00,000.00
Total	IRs 57,00,000.00

#### Other fees for Indian/International Students

- Admission form charge: IRs. 5,000.00
- Admission fee one time: IRs. 3,00,000.00
- Registration approx. IRs. 23,500 for Indian and approx. USD 400 for International (non-Indian), affiliation fee approx. IRs. 62,000 and NMC registration approx. IRs. 3200 as per respective authorities notice. Registration, affiliation and NMC registration fees are one time only. This amount shall be actual as per the KU and NMC notice for the particular batch of MBBS program.
- University exam fee shall be actual as per KU notice for the particular batch of MBBS program.
- If student fails in university exam, IRs. 14,500 has to be paid in each subject in the university re-exam beside university exam
  fee, logistic fee.
- Hostel fee (excluding food) IRs. 8,000 per month (increased by 5% in every two years), in double sharing accommodation.
- Food (breakfast, lunch, dinner) is available in approx. IRs. 4,000 to 4,500 per month at present in cafeteria.
- Electricity and water charge in the hostel has to be paid by student.
- Hostel is mandatory for all international/Indians Students for whole academic course and internship.
- Penalty of IRs. 10 per day per IRs. 10,000 will be charged if payment is not paid within due date.

#### Note:

- Candidate must have secured at least 50% in aggregate in 10+2 or equivalent and have passed the National Board Entrance
  Examination of his/her home country and of Medical Education Commission, Nepal (MEC) before admission. Rules and
  regulations of Medical Education Commission of Nepal, Kathmandu University and Nepal Medical Council will be the final
  and utmost guideline for admission process.
- The above fee structure is only applicable to the candidate who will pre book (depositing IRs. 10,00,000) before the notice of Medical Education Commission, Nepal (MEC). After the notice of MEC for entrance of MBBS, fee structure of MEC (approx. USD 75,000 to 80,000) will be applicable.
- 3. As the student and parent have studied and made decision for pre booking at Nobel, pre booking amount IRs. 10,00,000 is non-refundable. The pre booking amount will be refunded only in case the candidate does not get admission due to the rules and regulation of Medical Education Commission, Nepal or NCMTH cancels the pre booking.

The college will not charge any fee besides the fees mentioned above.

#### **Bank Details**

1. Name of Bank: Nepal SBI Bank Ltd.

A/C name: Nobel Medical College Teaching Hospital Pvt. Ltd., Biratnagar, Nepal

A/C no: 18525240200103 Swift Code: NSBINPKA Branch Code: 185

Address: Biratnagar, Morang, Koshi, Nepal

## **Nepal Medical College**

#### Jorpati, Kathmandu Affiliated to Kathmandu Universaity

#### MBBS PROGRAM FEE STRUCTURE FOR INDIAN 5 FOREIGN STUDENTS

#### TUITION FEE (Session: 2025-26; 2Gth Batch)

Instalments s Due Date	Special Tuition Fee  Amount in INR
1st Instalment at the time of admission	INR 20,50,000.00
2 <sup>nd</sup> Instalment on or before July end 2026*	INR 20,50,000.00
3rd Instalment on or before July end 2027*	INR 20,50,000.00
Total tuition Fee	INR 61,50,000.00

<sup>\*</sup>NMC will notify the dates

#### 2. OTHER FEES AND CHARGES

- a) One time Admission Charges of INR 300,000/- shall be payable at the time of admission.
- b) One time Application Charges of INR 5,000.00, KU Registration Charges of INR 25,000.00, KU Affiliation Charges of INR 65,000.00, and Nepal Medical Council Charges of INR 5,000.00 shall be payable at the time of admission.
- c) KU Examination Fee of INR 25,500.00 per Year for entire course which includes 4 Regular KU exams shall be payable at the time of admission. If Student fails and need to re-appear, KU Examination fee shall be payable be as per actual.
- d) Extended Learning (LMS) of INR 4000 per Year for entire 4.5 years shall be payable at the time of admission.
- e) Hostel Charges of INR 3,71,250.00 (Double Occupancy) for 4.5 years shall be payable at the time of admission. Single Occupancy rooms are also available. Mess Charges including laundry s Internet of INR 4,65,000.00 for 4.5 years shall be payable at the time of admission.
- f) One time Health Insurance Coverage Charges of INR 30,000.00 shall be payable at the time of admission and students shall be provided health coverage as per the rules of NMC.

#### NOTE:

- The above fee structure is only applicable under current scheme for Indian and Foreign Students. After the notice of MEC for entrance of MBBS, fee structure as notified by MEC i.e. approx. USD 75,000.00 or as revised will be applicable.
- Hostel Accommodation s Mess is mandatory for all the foreign students.
- All the payment to Nepal Medical College (NMC) must be made through bank accounts of NMC.
- All the fees related to KU, MEC and Nepal Medical Council may be revised or newly levied by such bodies at any point of time and shall be
  paid accordingly.
- Penalty of INR 100/- per day per INR 100,000.00 will be charged if payment is not paid within the due date.
- NMC does not charge any fee other than above from the students and NMC does not take any responsibility for any payment made by students/parents to any agents/consultancy/other person for any purpose except those of above fees received in NMC Bank Account.

#### BANK DETAILS OF NMC

Bank Details			
Accountholder's Name	Nepal Medical College Pvt Ltd		
Account Number	20525240200304		
Bank Name s Branch	Nepal SBI Bank Ltd Bouddha Branch, Kathmandu		
SWIFT Code	NSBINPKA		
IFSC Code	SBIN0004430		

# Birat Medical College

Kathmandu University Budhinagar-2, Morang, Nepal

Fee Structure for 2025-26 Intake- Indian Students

Date:13/02/2025 Figures are in INR

Net Tuition Fee	1 <sup>st</sup> Year	2 <sup>nd</sup> Year	3 <sup>rd</sup> Year	4 <sup>th</sup> Year	Total
Instalments	24,00,000	11,00,000	10,00,000	10,00,000	55,00,000

#### Other Misc. Fee Not included in above Package

- One time Admission form Fee: IRS 2,50,000
- KU Registration fee approx. IRs 25,000 for Indian and approx. USD 400 for International (non-Indian),
   KU affiliation fee approx. IRs 65,000 and NMC Registration fee IRs 5,000 as per respective authorities notice. Registration, affiliation and NMC registration fees are one time only.
- Hostel fee (excluding food) IRs 10,500 per month in double sharing accommodation
- Food (Breakfast, lunch and Dinner) is available in approx. IRs 5000-5500 per month in Mess.
- University exam fee shall be as per KU notice for the particular Batch of MBBS program.
- Refundable Security Deposit is payable at the time of admission and will be refunded up on completion
  of the Internship after deductions of claims if any.

#### Fx Out Transfer-for Indian Students-Only for SBI Bank

Bank Name: Nepal SBI Bank Ltd., Kathmandu / State Bank of India Beneficiary Name: Biratnagar Aspatal Pvt. Ltd., Biratnagar, Nepal

Acc. No: 20225240200632 IFSC Code: SBIN0004430 Swift Code: NSBINPKAXXX

Internal Swift Code: AAMNEPALXXX

Branch Name: Patan Branch Code: 202 Address: Lalitpur, Nepal

Transfer Mode: FX-OUT-> Remit to Nepal Purpose of Payment: College Fee Payment



# COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES

## BHARATPUR, NEPAL

### FEE STRUCTURE FOR 2024-25 INTAKE

2024-2025 MBBS Tuition fee-SAARC Admissions			
Total (In Installment)	GE OF MEDICAL SCIENCY	IRs 6200000.00	
Seat Booking	Advance	IRs 500000.00	
1 <sup>st</sup> Installment	At time of Admission	IRs 2200000.00	
2 <sup>nd</sup> Installment	Man Man	IRs 2000000.00	
3 <sup>rd</sup> Installment	17	IRs 1500000.00	

### Miscellaneous Fee (INR for all Students): The Tuition fee does not Include following

Registration Fee One Time	30000.00
University & Affiliation Fee Once at Admission time	IRs 100000.00
Exam Fee Per Attempt	IRs 20000.00
Food Per month	IRs 4500.00
Hostel Fee per year	IRs 81250.00

Note: Above Fee is Valid for Limited time.

Name of the bank : Nepal Investment Mega Bank Limited

A/c Title : ISME PVT LTD (F1)
Account number : 00101010280884

Swift code : NIBLNKPT

Branch : DURBARMARG , KATHMANDU NEPAL Address : COMS, BHARATPUR , CHITWAN NEPAL

Errologie Epres



# वी.पी. कोइराला स्वास्थ्य विचान प्रतिष्ठान

धरान, नेपाल

## B. P. Koirala Institute of Health Sciences

Dharan, Nepal

Ref. No. Acd | 448/080/081

Date: 1st December 2023

#### NOTICE

#### **REGARDING UNDERGRADUATE SESSION- 2024 FOREIGN STUDENT**

This is for information to all the foreign students selected for admission in MBBS/BDS program at B. P. Koirala Institute of Health Sciences, Dharan, Nepal via Medical Education Commission (MEC) letter dated 30 November 2023.

Admission Date : 3<sup>rd</sup> December 2023 to 8<sup>th</sup> December 2023

Time : 8 a.m. to 5 p.m., Saturday holiday

Fee at the time of admission as follows:

MBBS: \$ 25,440.00 (US Dollor), BDS: \$ 11,440.00 (US Dollor)

Documents to be deposited

- Class 10 Mark sheet and certificate (Original and Photocopy)
- 10+2 Transcript and Migration Certificate (Original and Photocopy)
- Admit card of the entrance examination
- Copy of the Citizenship/Passport/Adharcard

Candidates are required to report physically and should undergo medical checkup which may take 1-2 days.

Bank Detail: NIC Asia Bank Limited, Dharan Branch A/C No.: 2341014805524014

Swift code: NICENPKA

Sunrise Bank Limited, Dharan Branch A/C No.: 00310251477018

Swift code: SRBLNPKA

Nepal SBI Bank Ltd. Dharan Branch A/C NO.: 19025240200022

Swift code: NSBINPKA

Account Name: B. P. Koirala Institute of Health Sciences, Dharan, Nepal.

Prof. Dr. Shivendra Jha

Dean, Academics

**BPKIHS** 



# पाटन स्वास्थ्य विज्ञान प्रतिष्ठान Patan Academy of Health Sciences

(पाटन स्वास्थ्य विज्ञान प्रतिष्ठान ऐन, २०६४ अन्तर्गत स्थापित) लगनखेल-५, लिलतपुर, नेपाल Lagankhel-5, Lalitpur, Nepal

# Patan Academy of Health Sciences School of Medicine Fee Structure for Foreign Students studying MBBS

Particular	Foreign student SAARC Countries	Except SAARC Countries	
Academic Fee	US\$23,350	US\$28,020	First Year
	US\$23,350	US\$28,020	Second Year
	US\$7,767	US\$9,320	Third Year
	US\$7,767	US\$9,320	Fourth Year
	US\$7,766	US\$9,320	Fifth Year
TOTAL	US\$70,000	US\$84,000	
Academy Registration Fee	US\$500	US\$500	One time
NMC Registration Fee	US\$60	US\$60	One time
Health Insurance Fee	US\$50	US\$50	Annual
Hostel Fee (For students using hostel)	US\$50	US\$50	Per month
Hostel Deposit (For students using hostel)	US\$200	US\$200	One Time (Refundable)

tomstman than

(Prof.Dr.Paras Kumar Acharya) Registrar

Registrar

E-mail: pahs@pahs.edu.np Website: www.pahs.edu.np

Tel.: +977-1-5545112

Fax: +977-1-5545114

G.P.O. Box 26500 Kathmandu, Nepal



## Tribhuvan University Institute of Medicine Office of the Dean Maharajgunj, Kathmandu

# NOTICE

# Fee Structure for Foreign Candidates

The Tuition Fees for Foreign Sub-category I Candidates Appearing MECEE-BL 2025 nominated for admission in following programs under the Institute of Medicine (Constituent and affiliated colleges) are requested to present themselves to complete their admission process as follows:

	Tota	ıl fee		llment for ission
Programe	for	for non	for	for non
	SAARC	SAARC	SAARC	SAARC
	Countries	Countries	Countries	Countries
MBBS	\$78772	\$94516	\$26257.34	\$31505.34
B. Pharm	\$13167	\$16458	\$4389	\$5486
B.Sc. Nursing	\$14175	\$17325	\$4725	\$5775

It is notified that the first installment (One third of the total fee) has to be paid prior to confirm admission in following account.

Account No.

: 00200555570103

Account Name: TU IOM Dean Office Student Admission

Bank

Himalayan Bank Ltd

Branch

Maharajgunj

# KATHMANDU UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF MEDICAL SCIENCES



7 October 2024

# Admission Notice Undergraduate Program- MBBS (Foreign Sub-category I)



All candidates who have successfully completed the selection process by the Medical Education Commission (MEC) and have been selected for admission in Undergraduate Program- MBBS (Foreign Subcategory I) according to notice published on 6 October 2024 for Kathmandu University and its affiliated colleges according to rules of MEC are hereby informed as follows:

- 1. Admission process will be completed Physically.
- 2. All selected candidates are informed to fill online admission form available at www.kusms.edu.np from 17-22 October 2024 by 2:00 PM to process the admission.
- 3. Candidates will get a confirmation email after successfully submission of online admission form.
- Candidates must visit Dean's Office, KUSMS, Dhulikhel (Dhulikhel Hospital) along with the hard (Printed)
  copy of online submitted admission form along with the listed documents mentioned below before <u>22</u>
  <u>October 2024 by 3:00 PM for confirmation of admission.</u>
- 5. Bank voucher (MEC Roll Number must mention) of the first installment fees must be deposited at:
  - -Nepal SBI Bank Ltd. in the Account Name Kathmandu University School of Medical Sciences, No. 24225240200112, Banepa Branch, SWIFT Code: NSBINPKA

OR

-Nepal Investment Megha Bank Ltd. in the Account KU-SMS-1, No. 00502050250498, Banepa Branch, SWIFT Code: NIBLNPKT

Note: Candidate depositing through cheque, must submit Credit Advice Certificate from the bank.

Fee Structure for Foreign Category:

Kathmandu University School of Medical Sciences (KUSMS), Dhulikhel

Program Total Fee		At the time of admission		
MBBS	\$75,000.00 /-	\$25,000.00/-		

#### List of required documents (photocopy)

- 1. Online Admission form (printed)
- Admit card issued by the MEC
- 3. +2 Transcript
- 4. +2 Character Certificate
- Passport/Adhar Card
- 6. MEC score card

#### Note:

- 1 The class commencement date will be notified later, so candidates are advised to check the MEC/KUSMS website regularly.
- 2. Please note that once the admission fee is deposited, there will be no provision for a refund.

Dipak Dahal

Manager - School Administration